

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	071	084	Version:	0				
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Placed On File		
File created:	11/2	21/2007			In control:	COMMON COUNCIL		
On agenda:					Final action:	2/27/2013		
Effective date:								
Title:	Resolution authorizing the transfer of \$50,000 between Department of Public Works capital accounts to fund the installation of traffic signals at the intersection of North 4th Street and West St. Paul Avenue.							
Sponsors:	ALD. BAUMAN							
Indexes:	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS							
Attachments:	1. Fiscal note							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		A	ction	Result	Tally
11/21/2007	0	СОММС	ON COUNCIL	_	A	SSIGNED TO		
11/21/2007	0	PUBLIC	WORKS CC	DMMI	ITEE H	EARING NOTICES SENT		
11/28/2007	0	PUBLIC	WORKS CC	DMMI	ITEE H	IELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	5:0
2/8/2013	0	PUBLIC	WORKS CC	DMMI	ITEE H	EARING NOTICES SENT		
2/11/2013	0	PUBLIC	WORKS CC	DMMI	ITEE H	EARING NOTICES SENT		
2/13/2013	0	PUBLIC	WORKS CC	DMMI		ECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON	Pass	3:0
2/27/2013	0	COMMC	ON COUNCIL	_	Р	LACED ON FILE	Pass	13:0
071084 ORIGINAL								

ORIGINAL

ALD. BAUMAN

Resolution authorizing the transfer of \$50,000 between Department of Public Works capital accounts to fund the installation of traffic signals at the intersection of North 4th Street and West St. Paul Avenue.

This resolution authorizes the City Comptroller to transfer \$50,000 from the

Department of Public Works' paving program parent capital account to the traffic signal installation capital account to fund the installation of traffic signals at the intersection of North 4th Street and West St. Paul Avenue. It also directs the Commissioner of Public Works to install these signals.

Whereas, Traffic controls at the intersection of North 4th Street and West St. Paul Avenue currently consist of stop signs for the traffic on North 4th Street only; and

Whereas, There is a need for traffic signals at this intersection; and

Whereas, The total estimated cost of installing traffic signals at the intersection of North 4th Street and West St. Paul Avenue is \$50,000; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Comptroller is directed to transfer \$50,000 from the Department of Public Works paving program parent capital account (0333-9990-R999-ST211007000) to the Department of Public Works' capital account for traffic signal installation (0333-5010-R999-ST22007000) to fund for the installation of traffic signals at the intersection of North 4th Street and West St. Paul Avenue; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Commissioner of Public Works is directed to install the traffic signals funded by this transfer of funds.

LRB07566-1 TJS 11/16/2007

11/27/07 Technical correction made to account numbers. TJM.